



Waltham Forest Open Competition

Waltham Forest Pool and Track

Walthamstow



24 November 2013

Detailed Results

5.8.0.0

Under 8 - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Freya Kelly (2006) -- Star Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	21.50	21.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	9.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5			23.0	23.00	44.50	
10B Falling Dive	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	65.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	88.00	
2 Kitty Smith (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.0	20.00	20.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			19.5	19.50	39.50	
10B Falling Dive	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5			24.0	24.00	63.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	8.0	7.5			21.0	21.00	84.50	
3 Hannah Newbrook (2006) -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu													
100A Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	8.0	6.0			18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	6.0			21.5	21.50	40.00	
10B Falling Dive	1	1.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	18.00	58.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	6.5	7.5	8.0	6.5			22.0	22.00	80.00	
4 Maisie Jones (2006) -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu													
100A Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	6.5			21.5	21.50	21.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	19.00	40.50	
10B Falling Dive	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	18.50	59.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	77.50	
5 Amelia Knight (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.0			19.5	19.50	19.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	8.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	40.00	
10B Falling Dive	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	18.00	58.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	18.00	76.00	
6 Eliza Hudsky (2006) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.5	6.5			21.0	21.00	21.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.5	21.50	42.50	
10B Falling Dive	1	1.0	5.5	7.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	59.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	74.00	
7 Elinor Johnson (2006) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	17.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	35.50	
10B Falling Dive	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	7.0			17.5	17.50	53.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	8.0	6.5			20.0	20.00	73.00	
8 Lauren Dobbins (2007) -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu													
100A Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	17.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.0	17.00	34.50	
10B Falling Dive	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	15.50	50.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	18.50	68.50	
9 Zoe Smith (2006) -- Chelmsford Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	37.00	
10B Falling Dive	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	17.00	54.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	67.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Under 8 - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Jessica Pike (2007) -- Chelmsford Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	17.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	33.50	
10B Falling Dive	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	13.50	47.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	63.50	

Under 8 - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Patrick Hanlon (2006) -- Star Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.5	7.5	8.5	8.0	7.0			24.0	24.00	24.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	8.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5			23.0	23.00	47.00	
10B Falling Dive	1	1.0	8.0	6.0	7.5	8.0	6.5			22.0	22.00	69.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	22.00	91.00	
2 Sam Reid (2006) -- Chelmsford Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	8.5	7.0			21.5	21.50	21.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.0	19.00	40.50	
10B Falling Dive	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	20.00	60.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	16.50	77.00	
3 James Colaco (2006) -- Chelmsford Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5			17.5	17.50	17.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.0			19.5	19.50	37.00	
10B Falling Dive	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	55.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.0			20.5	20.50	76.00	
4 Farrell Norris (2007) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	17.00	33.50	
10B Falling Dive	1	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	48.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	64.50	

8-9 Years - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Callie Eaglestone (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.5	6.5			23.0	23.00	23.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			22.0	22.00	45.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.5	7.5			23.0	27.60	72.60	
10B Falling Dive	3	1.0	8.5	9.0	8.0	8.5	9.0			26.0	26.00	98.60	
2 Evie Smith (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.5	7.5	7.5			24.0	24.00	24.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	21.50	45.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			21.5	25.80	71.30	
10B Falling Dive	3	1.0	8.5	9.0	9.0	9.0	8.0			26.5	26.50	97.80	
3 Felicity Cronin (2004) -- Star Diving Club													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	20.00	20.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5			19.0	19.00	39.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	22.80	61.80	
10B Falling Dive	3	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.0	7.0			24.5	24.50	86.30	
4 Emma Sefton (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	20.00	39.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	24.00	63.50	
10B Falling Dive	3	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0			19.0	19.00	82.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

8-9 Years - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Isabel Bramsden (2004) -- Star Diving Club													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	22.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0			22.0	22.00	44.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	16.80	61.30	
10B Falling Dive	3	1.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	78.80	
6 Elisbeth Goltz (2005) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	18.50	18.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	39.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	60.00	
10B Falling Dive	3	1.0	7.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	7.5			18.5	18.50	78.50	
7 Imogen Ewer (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	17.00	17.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	18.50	35.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	19.20	54.70	
10B Falling Dive	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.0			21.5	21.50	76.20	
8 Aimee Brosnan (2005) -- Haringey Aquatics													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	34.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	19.20	53.70	
10B Falling Dive	3	1.0	7.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	17.50	71.20	
9 Anna Leinemann (2005) -- Chelmsford Diving Club													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	17.00	17.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	16.50	33.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	17.40	50.90	
10B Falling Dive	3	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	17.00	67.90	

8-9 Years - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jack Jefford (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	8.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	22.00	22.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			22.0	22.00	44.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.5	8.5	8.5	7.5	8.0			25.0	30.00	74.00	
10B Falling Dive	3	1.0	8.5	8.0	7.5	6.5	7.5			23.0	23.00	97.00	
2 Callum King (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.5			21.5	21.50	21.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	42.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.5	25.80	68.30	
10B Falling Dive	3	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5			23.5	23.50	91.80	
3 Max Spencer (2004) -- Havering Cormorants Diving Club													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	8.0			23.0	23.00	23.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	45.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	24.00	69.50	
10B Falling Dive	3	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	20.00	89.50	
4 Mason Mills (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5			21.5	21.50	21.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5			21.0	21.00	42.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	5.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	24.00	66.50	
10B Falling Dive	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	22.00	88.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

8-9 Years - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Oliver Goodspeed (2004) -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.5			22.0	22.00	22.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	9.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	24.00	46.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	68.80	
10B Falling Dive	3	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	86.80	
6 Harry Thomson (2004) -- Haringey Aquatics													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	18.50	18.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	18.50	37.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	22.20	59.20	
10B Falling Dive	3	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.5	7.0	7.5			24.0	24.00	83.20	
7 Joseph Reynolds (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	6.5	8.0			22.5	22.50	22.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.5	8.0	7.0	7.5			23.0	23.00	45.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	20.40	65.90	
10B Falling Dive	3	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	81.90	
8 Harvey Potton (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	8.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	20.50	41.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.0	20.40	61.90	
10B Falling Dive	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	19.50	81.40	
9 Alex Casemore (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	19.50	19.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.0	17.00	36.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	20.40	56.90	
10B Falling Dive	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0			22.5	22.50	79.40	
10 Roman Steel (2005) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	16.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	17.00	33.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	57.60	
10B Falling Dive	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.5	21.50	79.10	
11 Matthew Cleverly (2004) -- Chelmsford Diving Club													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	20.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.0	7.5			20.5	20.50	41.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5			17.0	20.40	61.40	
10B Falling Dive	3	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	17.50	78.90	
12 Archie East (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	19.50	19.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	37.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	60.30	
10B Falling Dive	3	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	18.50	78.80	
13 Stanley Webb (2005) -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	17.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	16.50	34.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	53.80	
10B Falling Dive	3	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	69.80	
14= Jed Fletcher (2005) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	17.00	17.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	18.50	35.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	16.80	52.30	
10B Falling Dive	3	1.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	14.50	66.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

8-9 Years - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
14= Luke Powney (2005) -- Highgrove Diving Club													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	17.00	33.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	16.80	50.30	
10B Falling Dive	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	66.80	
16 James Dawson (2005) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	16.00	16.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	15.50	31.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	18.00	49.50	
10B Falling Dive	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	66.00	

10-11 Years - Novice Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Tilly Brown (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.0	7.5	8.5	8.5	8.0			24.0	36.00	59.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	32.80	92.05	
2 Ellie Beardall-Edmondson (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	58.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	25.90	84.00	
3 Eden Cheng (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	51.35	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5			19.5	27.30	78.65	
4 Madeline Capes (2002) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.0			20.5	30.75	53.15	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.0			16.5	23.10	76.25	
5 Ruby Thorne (2005) -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	29.40	29.40	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	48.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	26.60	75.50	
6 Erin Milner (2003) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	19.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.5	27.30	47.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	74.85	
7 Charlotte Rice (2002) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.0	22.50	44.90	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			17.0	23.80	68.70	
8 Ella Triggs (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	22.20	22.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	46.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	68.60	
9 Nicole Dobbins (2005) -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	42.00	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	25.90	67.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

10-11 Years - Novice Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Jasmine Charles (2002) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	23.40	23.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	44.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	67.60	
11 Georgia Adams (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	20.40	20.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	44.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	21.00	65.40	
12 Katie Thorne (2003) -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	20.40	20.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	41.40	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	63.10	
13 Rebecca Dawson (2003) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	17.40	17.40	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	41.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	19.60	60.80	
14 Katie Parsons (2003) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	19.80	19.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	41.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	60.75	
15 Leah Barton (2003) -- Highgrove Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	38.80	
201A Back Dive	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	14.50	53.30	
16 Megan Reynolds (2002) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
201A Back Dive	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	17.00	35.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	51.50	
17 Eliana Levy (2002) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	16.20	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	3.0	3.0	4.0	2.0	2.5			8.5	11.90	28.10	
201A Back Dive	1	1.0	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	12.50	40.60	

10-11 Years - Novice Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Maximilian Elliott Tilbury (2003) -- Highgrove Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	25.90	25.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.5			17.5	28.00	53.90	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	80.15	
2 Casper West (2004) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	5.0	4.5	3.5	3.5			11.5	18.40	45.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	8.0	8.0	6.0	7.0			21.5	32.25	77.85	
3 Mack McAuley (2002) -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	8.0			21.0	29.40	50.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	76.80	
4 Cass Beckford (2002) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	20.15	20.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	47.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	75.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

10-11 Years - Novice Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 William Burke (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	7.0			17.5	26.25	49.45	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	25.20	74.65	
6 Meurig Puerto (2002) -- Star Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	22.20	22.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	47.70	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	73.60	
7 Roland Somogyi (2003) -- Haringey Aquatics													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	22.50	45.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	67.30	
8 Aaron Oddie (2003) -- Havering Cormorants Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	18.60	18.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	4.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	42.40	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.0	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	15.40	57.80	4
9 Zac Over (2004) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
102B Forward Somersault	1	1.5	2.0	2.0	1.5	2.0	2.0			6.0	9.00	9.00	3
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	21.75	30.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	53.15	
10 Samuel Johnson (2003) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	19.60	19.60	
201A Back Dive	1	1.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	2.5	4.0			11.5	11.50	31.10	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	21.00	52.10	
11 Oscar Spencer (2002) -- Havering Cormorants Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	15.60	15.60	
201A Back Dive	1	1.0	2.0	2.0	3.0	4.0	5.0			9.0	9.00	24.60	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	17.50	42.10	

10-11 Years - Non-Novice Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jasmine Rowlatt (2002) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	5.5			19.0	34.20	34.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	66.50	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	28.00	94.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	128.70	
2 Lizzie Mason (2003) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	60.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	29.70	89.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	37.05	126.75	
3 Alexandra Fisker-Van Veen (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5			19.5	25.35	25.35	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	8.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	28.70	54.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			19.5	29.25	83.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	116.90	
4 Georgia Howeld (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			20.5	26.65	26.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	2.0	2.0	3.5	2.0	5.5			7.5	12.00	38.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	28.80	67.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	27.20	94.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

10-11 Years - Non-Novice Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Noah Payne (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.5	32.80	32.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	58.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	6.5	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.5	36.55	94.95	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.0	8.0	9.0	8.0	8.5			24.5	36.75	131.70	
2 Louie East (2002) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.5			17.0	27.20	55.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.0	32.40	88.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	36.10	124.20	
3 Jack Schaafsma (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	27.30	27.30	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	28.00	55.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	82.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	26.40	108.70	

12-13 Years - Novice Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Amber Hedley (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.5	8.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.0	5.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	32.25	65.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	92.85	
2 Charlotte Lacourarie (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	24.00	24.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.5			21.0	29.40	53.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	30.40	83.80	
3 Beatrice Brolly (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.5			20.5	26.65	26.65	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	24.50	51.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	83.15	
4 Katharine McKenna (2000) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	55.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	82.90	
5 Courtney Peaty (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	51.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	78.10	
6 Elizabeth Hanlon (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	24.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	46.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	28.00	74.25	
7 Erin Cadley (2001) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	20.25	45.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	72.65	
8 Olivia Silvey (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.0	24.00	24.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	51.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	72.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

12-13 Years - Novice Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Jessica Hunt (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	19.20	19.20	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	7.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	43.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	68.45	
10 Elsie Ellis (2001) -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	22.10	22.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	45.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	68.40	
11 Millie Bobrowski (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	22.40	22.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	43.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	65.70	
12 Jasmine Durrant (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	21.00	39.00	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	19.60	58.60	
13 Louella Stephens (2001) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	19.20	19.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	2.0	3.0	1.0	1.0	1.5			4.5	6.75	25.95	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	49.05	

12-13 Years - Novice Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Kobe Pringle (2000) -- Star Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.5	8.0			24.0	33.60	33.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.5			22.0	33.00	66.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	35.20	101.80	
2 Man-bok Chen (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	53.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	25.90	79.30	
3 Ryan Needham (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	27.30	27.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	53.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	7.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	76.90	
4 Harry Smalley (2001) -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	24.50	24.50	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	47.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	74.00	
5 Jed Stobart (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	23.40	23.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	23.10	46.50	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	24.50	71.00	
6 Adam Dobbins (2001) -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	25.35	49.35	
201A Back Dive	1	1.0	7.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	66.85	
7 Czarek Zakrzewski (2001) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
201A Back Dive	1	1.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	14.00	14.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	33.80	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	16.80	50.60	4

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

12-13 Years - Non-Novice Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Annabel Triggs (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5		20.0	36.00	36.00	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	7.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5		20.0	36.00	72.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	8.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0		21.0	44.10	116.10	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	2.0	4.0	5.0		13.5	32.40	148.50	
2 Celeste Savage (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	7.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.5		18.5	31.45	31.45	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	33.25	64.70	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	4.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	39.60	104.30	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	7.0		19.0	41.80	146.10	
3 Leah Bell (2000) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0		18.0	32.40	32.40	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0		19.5	37.05	69.45	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5		18.5	37.00	106.45	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	4.5		15.0	33.00	139.45	
4 Olivia McAlpin (2000) -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		16.0	25.60	25.60	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	33.25	58.85	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	7.5	7.5	6.0	7.5	8.0		22.5	38.25	97.10	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5		18.0	32.40	129.50	
5 Marianne Capes (2000) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5		17.0	28.90	28.90	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.0		18.5	33.30	62.20	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0		14.0	26.60	88.80	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	39.60	128.40	
6 Eleanor Scott (2001) -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu													
101B	Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		16.0	24.00	24.00	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	24.00	48.00	
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	4.5	6.5	6.0		18.0	25.20	73.20	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	28.00	101.20	
7 Amber Corns (2001) -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu													
101B	Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	20.25	20.25	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0		15.5	24.80	45.05	
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	22.40	67.45	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5		16.0	25.60	93.05	

12-13 Years - Non-Novice Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Filip Zakrzewski (2001) -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club													
201A	Back Dive	3	1.9	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.0	38.00	38.00	
402C	Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0		20.0	32.00	70.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	3.5	5.0		13.5	29.70	99.70	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.5		18.5	40.70	140.40	
2 Mahlei Simpson-Miles (2000) -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club													
402C	Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0		16.5	26.40	26.40	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.0	30.40	56.80	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.0	6.0		15.5	24.80	81.60	
5122D	Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	33.25	114.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

12-13 Years - Non-Novice Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Xavier Chocken (2000) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	55.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	18.75	74.35	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	27.20	101.55	

14-16 Years - Novice Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Amy Allen (1999) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	52.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	20.25	72.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	30.40	102.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	8.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	134.35	
2 Bethan McLaren (1999) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	8.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	30.00	30.00	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	7.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	60.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	84.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	16.00	100.75	2
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	131.15	
3 Hope Blackwell (1999) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	54.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.5	21.60	75.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	101.20	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	27.20	128.40	
4 Grace Bunn (1999) -- Havering Cormorants Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	54.00	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	78.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.0	25.50	103.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	22.40	125.90	
5 Hannah Bindschedler (1998) -- Star Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	20.40	20.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	22.40	42.80	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	69.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	94.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	20.00	114.65	
6 Nicola Lawrence (1998) -- Haringey Aquatics													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201A Back Dive	1	1.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	14.50	43.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	62.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	91.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	4.5	5.5	7.0	6.5			17.0	22.10	113.10	

14-16 Years - Novice Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ethan Clark (1998) -- Star Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	54.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	80.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	109.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

14-16 Years - Novice Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	135.55	

14-16 Years - Non-Novice Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Millie Mason (1999) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	65.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.5	22.95	88.65	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	115.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	153.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	41.80	195.05	
2 Lauren Carter (1999) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	35.00	65.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	97.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	26.60	124.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	150.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	184.20	
3 Paige Latham (1998) -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.5	6.0			22.5	33.75	33.75	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.5	5.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	27.95	61.70	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	92.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	124.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	154.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	182.90	
4 Claire Dooley (1998) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	7.0	7.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	54.20	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			17.5	29.75	83.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	120.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	149.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	4.5	6.0	6.0			16.0	27.20	176.25	
5 Emma Bunn (1997) -- Havering Cormorants Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	59.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	89.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	113.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	133.85	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	158.60	
6 Laura Bracegirdle (1999) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	24.70	44.20	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	28.05	72.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0			17.0	30.60	102.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	18.75	121.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	145.60	

14-16 Years - Non-Novice Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Adam Abbott (1997) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club (guest)													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			11.5	27.60	27.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	6.0			16.5	46.20	73.80	
304C Reverse Double Somersault	1	2.3	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	4.0			10.0	23.00	96.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

14-16 Years - Non-Novice Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	7.0	8.0	7.5			21.0	46.20	143.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	177.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	7.5	8.0	6.5	6.0			21.0	50.40	227.50	
1 Martin Donnelly (1999) -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club													
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	26.60	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	33.00	59.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	91.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	122.95	
202A Back Somersault	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	150.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	180.95	
2 Samuel Carson (1999) -- Haringey Aquatics													
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	33.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	30.40	63.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	23.20	86.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	107.60	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0			17.5	33.25	140.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	168.90	